

Question on Notice


No. 473


Asked on 12 May 2022

MR M BERKMAN ASKED THE ATTORNEY-GENERAL AND MINISTER FOR JUSTICE,
MINISTER FOR WOMEN AND MINISTER FOR THE PREVENTION OF DOMESTIC AND
FAMILY VIOLENCE (HON S FENTIMAN) –

QUESTION:

With reference to adjudications conducted by the Office of Commissioner for Body Corporate and Community Management—

Will the Attorney-General advise (a) excluding declaratory orders, what was the average (mean) length of time taken for an adjudication order to be issued for 2019-20 to 2021-22 to date and (b) how many waiting periods were (i) more than 1 months, (ii) more than 3 months, (iii) more than 6 months and (iv) more than 12 months for adjudication orders issued during those years?

ANSWER:

(a) Excluding declaratory orders, what was the average (mean) length of time taken for an adjudication order to be issued for 2019-20 to 2021-22 to date

I am advised that the Office of the Commissioner for Body Corporate and Community Management’s (BCCM Office) case management system is unable to provide data regarding the exact number of declaratory order applications received each year. The number of adjudicator orders (excluding declaratory orders) would require a manual search of all order applications received each year. This would involve a significant diversion of resources and is considered to be an unjustifiable use of resources at this time.

